CH \$240.00 378273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627591

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovatus Life Sciences Lending Fund I, LP		02/22/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biotheranostics, Inc.
Street Address:	9640 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3782734	BIOTHERANOSTICS
Registration Number:	5430802	CANCERTYPE ID
Registration Number:	5440943	BREAST CANCER INDEX
Registration Number:	5239477	BIOTHERANOSTICS X
Registration Number:	3413654	CANCERTYPE ID
Registration Number:	5430804	CANCER TYPE ID
Registration Number:	5440944	BREAST CANCER INDEX
Registration Number:	5239478	BIOTHERANOSTICS X
Registration Number:	4225293	PRÉCIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108836500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310 883 6400

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Colette Ghazarian of Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 311532-104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Drue Anne Koons					
SIGNATURE:	/Drue Anne Koons/					
DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2021						
Total Attachments: 18						
source=Biotheranostics Release of	Security#page1.tif					
source=Biotheranostics Release of	Security#page2.tif					
Lagraga Diathaganasias Dalagas at	Constitution and tife					

source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page3.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page4.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page5.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page6.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page7.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page8.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page9.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page10.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page11.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page12.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page13.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page14.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page15.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page16.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page17.tif source=Biotheranostics Release of Security#page18.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of February 22, 2021, is executed by INNOVATUS LIFE SCIENCES LENDING FUND I, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") for the Lenders described in the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2019 (as amended, supplemented and otherwise modified from time of time, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), in favor of BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Loan and Security Agreement.

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in the Intellectual Property of the Debtor.
- B. Debtor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2019 (the "IP Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor and Collateral Agent, which was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2019, to evidence the security interests granted under the Loan and Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.
- C. The IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2019, to evidence the security interest granted under the Loan and Security Agreement.
- D. The IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2019, to evidence the security interest granted under the Loan and Security Agreement.
- E. The IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Library of Congress, United States Copryright Office on April 22, 2019, to evidence the security interest granted under the Loan and Security Agreement.
- F. In connection with Debtor's repayment of all obligations outstanding under the Loan Agreement, the Collateral Agent's and the Lenders' security interests and liens on the Collateral have terminated and been released, and

Collateral Agent has executed this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its and the Lenders' security interest in the Intellectual Property of the Debtor.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

(a) Collateral Agent expressly terminates and releases all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property of the Debtor (including but not limited to each of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibits A, B and C hereto).

ACTIVE 55136911v2

- (b) Collateral Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the (i) patent division and the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) copyright office under the Library of Congress to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE 55136911v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

INNOVATUS LIFE SCIENCES LENDING FUND, I LP

By: Innovatus Life Sciences GP, LP

Its: General Partner

Name: Andrew Hobson

Title: Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A

Copyrights

ACTIVE 55136911v2

CONFIDENTIAL

Copyrights

BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC. IP STATUS REPORT

WORK	BREAST CANCER INDEX	Title
	R INDEX R	
Ž.	egistered Ur	Case Status Country Family
nerica	Jnited States of	Country
	****	Family App
		lication Applica
	V Au 1-318	tion R
	1-318-593 9/15/2017	egistration Registration Current Record No. Date Owner(s)
		egistration Registration Current Recorded No. Date Owner(s)

Exhibit B

Patents

ACTIVE 55136911v2

Patents

Title	Case Status	Country	Family	Application No.	Application	Registration	Registration	Current Recorded
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL	Abandoned	Canada	228014	2,684,897	2/25/2008			BIOTHERANOSTICS
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL AND RECURRENCE	Registered	United Kingdom	228014	08730593.4	2/25/2008	EP 2121988	12/17/2014	BIOTHERANOSTICS
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL AND RECURRENCE	Registered	Germany	228014	08730593.4	2/25/2008	EP 2121988	12/17/2014	BIOTHERANOSTICS
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL AND RECURRENCE	Registered	France	228014	08730593.4	2/25/2008	EP 2121988	12/17/2014	. 0/
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL AND RECURRENCE	Registered	Italy	228014	08730593.4	2/25/2008	EP 2121988	12/17/2014	BIOTHERANOSTICS,
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL AND RECURRENCE	Registered	Spain	228014	08730593.4	2/25/2008	EP 2121988	12/17/2014	BIOTHERANOSTICS
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL AND RECURRENCE	EP Granted	European Patent Office	228014	08730593.4	2/25/2008	EP 2121988	12/17/2014	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.:GENERAL
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL AND RECURRENCE	Completed	Patent Cooperation Treaty	228014	PCT/US2008/054820	2/25/2008			BIOTHERANOSTICS
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL	Abandoned	United States of	Prusco	12/391,224	2/23/2009			BIOTHERANOSTICS
AND RECURRENCE		America						NC
AND RECURRENCE	Apandoned	Canada	228014	2,939,539	8007/67/7			INC.;GENERAL
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL AND RECURRENCE	Abandoned	European Patent Office	228014	13153098.2	2/25/2008			BIOTHERANOSTICS
PROSTATE CANCER SURVIVAL	Abandoned	United States of America	228014	15/470,818	3/27/2017			BIOTHERANOSTICS
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Abandoned	Canada	999009	2,569,531	6/3/2005			BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.
DENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	United Kingdom	999009	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.
DENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Germany	999009	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.
DENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	France	600666	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Italy	999009	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Japan	999009	2007-515665	6/3/2005	5690039	2/6/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Switzerland	999009	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS
DENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Sweden	999009	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS
DENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Denmark	600666	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0683

CONFIDENTIAL

IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Finland	600666	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS,
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Netherlands	999009	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Spain	999009	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	lreland	999009	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Israel	999009	179811	6/3/2005	179811	2/1/2018	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	EP Granted	European Patent Office	999009	05804887.7	6/3/2005	EP 1751313 B1	7/22/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Completed	Patent Cooperation Treaty	999009	PCT/US2005/019736	6/3/2005			BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Abandoned	United States of America	999009	11/145,307	6/3/2005			BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	United Kingdom	999009	10011848.8	6/3/2005	2371969	5/23/2018	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Germany	999009	10011848.8	6/3/2005	2371969	5/23/2018	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	France	999009	10011848.8	6/3/2005	2371969	5/23/2018	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Italy	999009	10011848.8	6/3/2005	2371969	5/23/2018	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Japan	999009	2013-209489	6/3/2005	5878904	2/5/2016	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	Spain	999009	10011848.8	6/3/2005	2371969	5/23/2018	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	EP Granted	European Patent Office	999099	10011848.8	6/3/2005	2371969	5/23/2018	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Abandoned	United States of America	999009	13/626,078	9/25/2012			BIOTHERANOSTICS,
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Pending	United States of America	999009	16/701,000	12/2/2019			BIOTHERANOSTICS,
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS	Registered	United States of America	999009	15/368,411	12/2/2016	10,538,816	1/21/2020	BIOTHERANOSTICS,
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES	Registered	United Kingdom	999009	06771963.3	6/2/2006	EP 1899484	8/12/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES	Registered	Germany	999009	06771963.3	6/2/2006	EP 1899484	8/12/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES	Registered	France	999009	06771963.3	6/2/2006	EP 1899484	8/12/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES	Registered	Italy	999009	06771963.3	6/2/2006	EP 1899484	8/12/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND	Registered	Switzerland	999009	06771963.3	6/2/2006	EP 1899484	8/12/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS,
IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES	Registered	Sweden	999009	06771963.3	6/2/2006	EP 1899484	8/12/2015	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0684**

02/10/2021

3 of 12

BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC. IP STATUS REPORT

BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	12/14/2016	2195467	9/6/2008	008872935.5	228003	United Kingdom	Registered	TUMOR GRADING AND CANCER PROGNOSIS
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.			9/6/2008	2698569	228003	Canada	Abandoned	N G
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC			7/21/2017	15/656,998	999013	United States of America	Pending	Ä
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC			3/24/2014	14/223,473	999013	United States of America	Abandoned	NEUROENDOCRINE TUMORS
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.			3/24/2014	PCT/US2014/031587	999013	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Completed	NEUROENDOCRINE TUMORS
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.			3/24/2014	2,905,620	999013	Canada	Abandoned	NEUROENDOCRINE TUMORS
AviaraDx, Inc.			6/3/2005	6014116	999009	Mexico	Pending	dentification of tumors
BIOTHERANOSTICS			4/28/2017	15/582,125	600666	United States of America	Pending	DETERMINING TUMOR ORIGIN
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC	6/6/2017	9,670,553	7/27/2015	14/810,323	999009	United States of America	Registered	DETERMINING TUMOR ORIGIN
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.			6/26/2011	PCT/US2011/031870	600666	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Completed	DETERMINING TUMOR ORIGIN
BIOTHERANOSTICS			6/26/2011	BR 112013026043-2	600666	Brazil	Abandoned	DETERMINING TUMOR ORIGIN
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.		**********	6/26/2011	2,864,996	999009	Canada	Abandoned	DETERMINING TUMOR ORIGIN
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC			12/2/2016	15/368,446	999009	United States of America	Pending	IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.			6/2/2006	10011641.7	600666	European Patent Office	Abandoned	IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC			6/2/2006	11/422,056	999009	United States of America	Abandoned	IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.			6/2/2006	PCT/US2006/021471	999009	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Completed	IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	8/12/2015	EP 1899484	6/2/2006	06771963.3	999009	European Patent Office	EP Granted	IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	8/12/2015	EP 1899484	6/2/2006	06771963.3	600666	Ireland	Registered	IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	8/12/2015	EP 1899484	6/2/2006	06771963.3	600666	Spain	Registered	IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES
BIOTHERANOSTICS	8/12/2015	EP 1899484	6/2/2006	06771963.3	600666	Netherlands	Registered	IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES
BIOTHERANOSTICS	8/12/2015	EP 1899484	6/2/2006	06771963.3	999009	Finland	Registered	IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	8/12/2015	EP 1899484	6/2/2006	06771963.3	999009	Denmark	Registered	IDENTIFICATION OF TUMORS AND TISSUES

POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS	POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS	Tumor grading and cancer prognosis	TUMOR GRADING AND CANCER PROGNOSIS	TUMOR GRADING AND CANCER PROGNOSIS	TUMOR GRADING AND CANCER PROGNOSIS	TUMOR GRADING AND CANCER PROGNOSIS	TUMOR GRADING AND CANCER PROGNOSIS	TUMOR GRADING AND CANCER PROGNOSIS	TUMOR GRADING AND CANCER PROGNOSIS	TUMOR GRADING AND CANCER PROGNOSIS				
Registered	Registered	Granted	Pending/Allowed	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Registered	Completed	EP Granted	Registered	Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered
Germany	United Kingdom	China	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Japan	United States of America	Patent Cooperation Treaty	European Patent Office	Spain	Japan	Italy	France	Germany
228004	228004	228003	228003	228003	228003	228003	228003	228003	228003	228003	228003	228003	228003	228003
11847205.9	11847205.9	200880114588	15/807,456	15/473,472	15/242,346	2014-187715	12/718,973	PCT/US2008/075528	008872935.5	008872935.5	2010-524215	008872935.5	008872935.5	008872935.5
12/9/2011	12/9/2011	9/6/2008	11/8/2017	3/29/2017	8/19/2016	9/6/2008	3/6/2010	9/6/2008	9/6/2008	9/6/2008	9/6/2008	9/6/2008	9/6/2008	9/6/2008
602011045901.5	2648762	102395682					9,447,470		2195467	2195467		2195467	2195467	2195467
2/21/2018	2/21/2018	9/30/2015					9/20/2016		12/14/2016	12/14/2016		12/14/2016	12/14/2016	12/14/2016
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.;GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.;GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	AviaraDx, Inc.	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.;THE GENERAL HOSPITAL	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.;THE GENERAL HOSPITAL	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.,;THE GENERAL HOSPITAL	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0686**

02/10/2021

BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC. IP STATUS REPORT

BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC		3044335	9/10/2014	14843312.1	888005	France	Registered	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER RECURRENCE
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC		3044335	9/10/2014	14843312.1	888005	Germany	Registered	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER RECURRENCE
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC		3044335	9/10/2014	14843312.1	888005	United Kingdom	Registered	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER RECURRENCE
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC			9/10/2014	2,923,606	888993	Canada	Abandoned	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER RECURRENCE
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.,THE GENERAL HOSPITAL			10/19/2016	15/298,128	228004	United States of America	Pending	POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC			6/10/2013	13/914,617	228004	United States of America	Abandoned	POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.;GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION			12/9/2011	PCT/US2011/064290	228004	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Completed	POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.;GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	2/21/2018	2648762	12/9/2011	11847205.9	228004	European Patent Office	EP Granted	POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.;GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION			12/9/2011	201180067193.7	228004	China	Abandoned	POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.;GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	2/21/2018	2648762	12/9/2011	11847205.9	228004	Spain	Registered	POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.;GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION			12/9/2011	14110807.6	228004	Hong Kong	Abandoned	POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.;GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	2/21/2018	2648762	12/9/2011	11847205.9	228004	Italy	Registered	POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.;GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	2/21/2018	2648762	12/9/2011	11847205.9	228004	France	Registered	POST-TREATMENT BREAST CANCER PROGNOSIS

RECURRENCE	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER	
	Registered	
	Italy	
888005	14843312.1	
	9/10/2014 3044335	
	3044335	
NC	BIOTHERANO	

BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC. IP STATUS REPORT

INTEGRATION OF TUMOR CHARACTERISTICS WITH BREAST CANCER INDEX	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER RECURRENCE	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER RECURRENCE	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER RECURRENCE	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER RECURRENCE	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER RECURRENCE	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER RECURRENCE							
Filed Wait Exam	Pending	Pending	Expired	Completed	EP Granted	Registered	Abandoned	Registered	Pending	Abandoned	Pending/Allowed	Abandoned	Registered
Мехісо	Israel	United States of America	United States of America	Patent Cooperation Treaty	European Patent Office	Israel	China	Spain	Brazil	Japan	Мехісо	Australia	Italy
888007	888005	388005	888005	888005	388005	888005	888005	888005	888005	333005	888005	888005	333005
MX/a/2018/005867	276505	14/483,108	61/876,757	PCT/US2014/055041	14843312.1	244554	201480061817.8	14843312.1	BR 112016005225	2016-542081	MX/a/2016/002938	2014318859	14843312.1
11/11/2016	9/10/2014	9/10/2014	9/11/2013	9/10/2014	9/10/2014	9/10/2014	9/10/2014	9/10/2014	9/10/2014	9/10/2014	9/10/2014	9/10/2014	9/10/2014
					3044335			3044					3044335
					335			3044335					35
					335 9/9/2020			335					35

***************************************	À				dimension	A	
6/25/2019	10,329,624	4/15/2016	15/130,777	999001	United States of America	Registered	GRADING OF BREAST CANCER
		12/10/2015	62/265,964	888007	United States of America	Expired	INTEGRATION OF TUMOR CHARACTERISTICS WITH BREAST CANCER INDEX
		11/11/2016	15/349,915	888007	United States of America	Pending	INTEGRATION OF TUMOR CHARACTERISTICS WITH BREAST CANCER INDEX
		11/13/2015	62/255,260	888007	United States of America	Expired	INTEGRATION OF TUMOR CHARACTERISTICS WITH BREAST CANCER INDEX
		11/11/2016	PCT/US2016/061568	888007	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Completed	INTEGRATION OF TUMOR CHARACTERISTICS WITH BREAST CANCER INDEX
		11/11/2016	16865101.6	888007	European Patent Office	Pending	INTEGRATION OF TUMOR CHARACTERISTICS WITH BREAST CANCER INDEX
		11/11/2016	259241	888007	Srael	Filed Wait Exam	INTEGRATION OF TUMOR CHARACTERISTICS WITH BREAST CANCER INDEX
		11/11/2016	BR112018009528 1	888007	Brazil	Pending	INTEGRATION OF TUMOR CHARACTERISTICS WITH BREAST CANCER INDEX
		11/11/2016	NC2018/0004882	888007	Colombia	Pending	INTEGRATION OF TUMOR CHARACTERISTICS WITH BREAST CANCER INDEX
			11//1/2016 11//1/2016 11//1/2016 11//1/2015 11//1/2015		NC2018/0004882 11 BR112018009528 1 11 259241 11 16865101.6 11 62/255,260 11 62/255,260 11 62/265,964 12	888007 BR112018009528 1 11 888007 259241 11 888007 259241 11 888007 16865101.6 11 888007 PCT/US2016/061568 11 888007 62/255,260 11 8 688007 15/349,915 11 8 688007 15/349,915 11	Colombia 888007 888007

TRADEMARK REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0689

02/10/2021

BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC. IP STATUS REPORT

General Hospital Corp. Biotheranostics, Inc.	3/17/2009	7,504,214	12/2/2013	10/727.100	ZYX	United States of America	Registered	Predicting outcome with tamoxifen in breast cancer
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC			2/26/2019	16/286,120	999006	United States of America	Abandoned	PREDICTING LIKELIHOOD OF RESPONSE TO COMBINATION THERAPY
BIOTHERÂNOSTICS, INC	4/9/2019	10,253,369	5/28/2015	14/724,732	900666	United States of America	Registered	PREDICTING LIKELIHOOD OF RESPONSE TO COMBINATION THERAPY
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.			5/28/2015	PCT/US2015/033047	990066	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Completed	PREDICTING LIKELIHOOD OF RESPONSE TO COMBINATION THERAPY
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC;THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION			11/8/2017	15/807,474	999002	United States of America	Abandoned	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER TREATMENT OUTCOME
BIOTHERÂNOSTICS, INC;THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	1/2/2018	9,856,533	2/6/2004	10/773,761	999002	United States of America	Registered	PREDICTING BREAST CANCER TREATMENT OUTCOME
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.			9/17/2014	10011854.6	999002	European Patent Office	Abandoned	PREDICITING BREAST CANCER TREATMENT OUTCOME
General Hospital Corp. Biotheranostics, Inc.	4/19/2011	7,930,105	11/28/2007	11/946,835	999001	United States of America	Granted	Grading of breast cancer
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC;THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION			5/6/2019	16/404,424	999001	United States of America	Pending	GRADING OF BREAST CANCER
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC			4/8/2011		999001	United States of America	Abandoned	GRADING OF BREAST CANCER Abandoned United States of America

Exhibit C

Trademarks

ACTIVE 55136911v2

CONFIDENTIAL

02/10/2021

BREAST CANCER INDEX (with BREAST CANCER INDEX (with BREAST CANCER INDEX (with CANCER TYPE ID (with logo/no color) Registered CANCER TYPE ID (with logo/no color) Registered CANCER TYPE ID (with logo/no color) Abandoned CANCER TYPE ID (with logo/no color) Registered bioTheranostics bioTheranostics bioTheranostics BREAST CANCER INDEX (with CANCER TYPE ID (with logo/no color) Registered bioTheranostics bioTheranostics bioTheranostics logo/no color) logo/no color) bioTheranostics Trademarks Registered Abandoned Case Status China Canada Brazil America Brazil Mexico 3 Israel China Brazil Brazil United Kingdom France China United States of United Kingdom European Union Colombia European Union Madrid Protocol Canada America Madrid Protocol Colombia United States of Country 999023 999023 999023 999023 999021 999021 999021 999021 999021 999018 999018 999018 999018 999021 999021 999021 999021 999021 999018 999018 Family 999021 999018 87/040,410 911921559 911921010 911921451 3597330 911921133 77/978,883 ,809,984 ,809,985 Application 5/17/2016 **Date** 11/17/2016 11/16/2016 11/16/2016 11/17/2016 11/17/2016 9/9/2008 9/5/2008 11/17/2016 11/17/2016 11/17/2016 11/17/2016 11/16/2016 11/17/2016 11/17/2016 11/16/2016 11/16/2016 11/16/2016 11/16/2016 11/17/2016 Application 11/16/2016 11/16/2016 911921133 911921010 5,430,802 IR1334831 911921559 911921451 3,782,734 IR1339068 TMA1,018,456 IR1334831 IR1333794 3597330 IR1334831 IR1334831 IR1334831 TMA1,021.316 IR1333794 IR1333794 UK00801334831 UK00801339068 Registration 5/13/2019 4/1/2019 8/28/2018 8/28/2018 3/27/2018 8/28/2018 8/28/2018 9/5/2008 11/17/2016 Registration 11/16/2016 11/16/2016 11/16/2016 4/27/2010 11/17/2016 1/16/2016 1/16/2016 11/16/2016 1/16/2016 11/17/2016 1/17/2016 11/16/2016 11/16/2016 BIOTHERANOSTICS, BIOTHERANOSTICS BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC. BIOTHERANOSTICS BIOTHERANOSTICS BIOTHERANOSTICS BIOTHERANOSTICS BIOTHERANOSTICS BIOTHERANOSTICS BIOTHERANOSTICS **Current Recorded**

BIOTHERANOSTICS	3/12/2020	2091483	1/24/2019	2160253	n/a	Mexico	Registered	BIOTHERANOSTICS CANCERTYPE
BIOTHERANOSTICS	3/12/2020	2091484	1/24/2019	2160254	n/a	Mexico	Registered	BIOTHERANOSTICS CANCERTYPE
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	9/5/2008	3597323	9/5/2008	3597323	n/a	France	Abandoned	ADVANCED THERANOSTICS
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	7/11/2017	9,478	5/17/2016	87/040,399	n/a	United States of America	Registered	o/color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	4/10/2018		5/17/2016	87/040,419	n/a	United States of America	Registered	8
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	3/27/2018		5/17/2016	87/040,416	n/a	United States of America	Registered	CANCER TYPE ID (with logo/color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	10/16/2012	4,225,293	3/6/2012	85/562,015	n/a	United States of America	Abandoned	PRECIS
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	4/15/2008	3,413,654	4/24/2007	77/164,676	n/a	United States of America	Registered	CANCERTYPE ID
BIOTHERANOSTICS	7/11/2017	5,239,477	5/17/2016	87/040,391	999025	United States of America	Registered	BIOTHERANOSTICS (with logo/no color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS	11/17/2016	IR1333374	11/17/2016		999025	Mexico	Registered	BIOTHERANOSTICS (with logo/no color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	11/17/2016	IR1333374	11/17/2016		999025	Madrid Protocol (TM)	Registered	BIOTHERANOSTICS (with logo/no color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	11/17/2016	IR1333374	11/17/2016		999025	Israel	Registered	BIOTHERANOSTICS (with logo/no color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	11/17/2016		11/17/2016		999025	Colombia	Abandoned	BIOTHERANOSTICS (with logo/no color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS	11/17/2016		11/17/2016		999025	China	Abandoned	BIOTHERANOSTICS (with logo/no color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	5/13/2019	TMA1,021,315	11/17/2016	1,809,983	999025	Canada	Registered	BIOTHERANOSTICS (with logo/no color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	8/28/2018		11/17/2016	911920935	999025	Brazil	Registered	BIOTHERANOSTICS (with logo/no color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	8/28/2018		11/17/2016	911920838	999025	Brazil	Registered	
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	4/10/2018		5/17/2016	87/040,403	999023	United States of America	Registered	
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	11/16/2016	UK00801339068	11/16/2016		999023	United Kingdom	Registered	
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	11/16/2016	IR1339068	11/16/2016		999023	Mexico	Registered	_
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.	11/16/2016	IR1339068	11/16/2016		999023	Madrid Protocol (TM)	Registered	BREAST CANCER INDEX (with logo/no color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS	11/16/2016	IR1339068	11/16/2016		999023	Israel	Registered	BREAST CANCER INDEX (with logo/no color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS INC.	11/16/2016	IR1339068	11/16/2016		999023	European Union	Registered	BREAST CANCER INDEX (with logo/no color)
INC.	0.00				999023	9	Q	logo/no color)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 02/22/2021

BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC	12/21/2009	8364176	6/15/2009	8364176	n/a	European Union	Registered	Theros Cancer type ID
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.			3/20/2020	44747357	n/a	China	Pending App	BIOTHERANOSTICS and design (color)
	{······		3/6/2020	44397963	n/a	China	Pending App	BIOTHERANOSTICS and design (color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.			3/6/2020	44397962	n/a	China	Abandoned	BIOTHERANOSTICS and design (color)
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.			10/11/2019	88/650,734	n/a	United States of America	Pending App	NOT ANOTHER MINUTE
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.			10/11/2019	88/650,731	n/a	United States of America	Pending App	BREAST CANCER INDEX AND RIBBON DESIGN
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.			10/11/2019	88/650,727	n/a	United States of America	Pending App	BREAST CANCER INDEX NOT ANOTHER MINUTE AND RIBBON DESIGN (IN BLACK AND WHITE)
BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC.			10/11/2019	88/650,721	n/a	United States of America	Pending App	BREAST CANCER INDEX NOT ANOTHER MINUTE AND RIBBON DESIGN (IN COLOR)

BIOTHERANOSTICS, INC. IP STATUS REPORT